PRINTED: 04/14/2011 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING B. WING 03/30/2011 345194 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER **5701 FAYETTEVILLE ROAD GLENFLORA** LUMBERTON, NC 28360 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X6) COMPLETION DATE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** PRÉFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG **DEFICIENCY**) 4/22/2011 F 314 483,25(c) TREATMENT/SVCS TO F 314 DISCLAIMER PREVENT/HEAL PRESSURE SORES SS=D GlenFlora acknowledges receipt of the Based on the comprehensive assessment of a statement of deficiencies and proposes resident, the facility must ensure that a resident this plan of correction to the extent that who enters the facility without pressure sores does not develop pressure sores unless the the summary of findings is factually individual's clinical condition demonstrates that correct and in order to maintain they were unavoidable; and a resident having compliance with applicable rules and pressure sores receives necessary treatment and provisions of quality of care of services to promote healing, prevent infection and Residents. The plan of correction is prevent new sores from developing. submitted as a written allegation of compliance. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced GlenFlora's response to this statement Based on observation, record review, and staff of deficiencies and plan of correction interviews the facility failed to clean the area does not denote agreement with the surrounding a pressure ulcer prior to applying a statement of deficiencies nor does it new wound dressing for 1 of 3 sampled residents constitute an admission that any with a pressure ulcers (Resident #3). deficiency is accurate. Further, GlenFlora reserves the right to refute Findings included: any deficiency on this statement of deficiencies through informal dispute Resident #3 was admitted to the facility on resolution, formal appeal, and/or other 4/12/10 with the cumulative diagnoses of cerebral palsy, aphasia, debility, and decubitus ulcer. administrative or legal procedures. Record review of the most recent Quarterly F-314 Plan of Correction Minimum Data Set (MDS) assessment dated 2/17/11 revealed Resident #3 was severely One-on-one discussion with Nurse impaired for daily decision making skills. The #1 involving expectations regarding MDS also revealed Resident #3 was totally incontinent care as it relates to dependent for bed mobility, transfer, toileting, wound care by D.O.N. and Infection personal hygiene, bathing, and was always

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Record review of Care Plan dated 2/11 revealed Resident # 3 had a Stage 4 sacral pressure ulcer and was at risk for the development of more

incontinent of bowel.

Example Director

Control RN on March 30, 2011.

(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 04/14/2011 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
345194		345194	B. WING			03/30/2011	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GLENFLORA			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5701 FAYETTEVILLE ROAD LUMBERTON, NC 28360				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 314	incontinence. The a wound care would incordered by the physical condered by the physical Record review of P 3/24/11 revealed R hydrofiber antimicro other day. Record review of a 3/11 revealed Residual revealed	ty issues, contractures, and approach section indicated be provided for Resident #3 as	F 31	14	Nurse #1 was scheduled to treatments again on April 7 and Infection Control RN on Nurse #1 completing the drechange for resident #3 on the Appropriate technique in reincontinent care was observed was notified on March 30, 2 regarding elder's continual of stool during dressing chas Subsequent changes were medications per MD. The Infection Control Coorneld an in-service on April 19th regarding incontinent (Attachment A & B) At the the in-services, all treatment personnel present were give separate in-service regarding care as it relates to incontinuand the appropriate techniques with wound care (Attack & B). All treatment person were unable to attend will a handout of the information and appropriate dressing chastechnique by April 27, 201	th, 2011, bserved essing nat date. gards to yed. MD 2011 leakage anges. nade to rdinator 18th and care e end of at en a ng wound nent care ques to chment A anel that receive a covered nange	

Facility ID: 923373

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 04/14/2011 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	F OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUI			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLE	
	÷	345194	B, WI	1G			03/3	0/2011
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GLENFLORA			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5701 FAYETTEVILLE ROAD LUMBERTON, NC 28360					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 314	gauze with a dated #1 then proceeded Resident #3 's rect An interview was he with the Treatment She indicated if sto should be cleaned An interview was he with Nurse #1 who lot of gas and oozin ulcer dressing was she put gauze over coming back on he had oozing stool all she always change and then cleaned threctal area. An interview was he of Nursing (DON). expectation was an to placing a new drepressure ulcer. The was cleaned and ke expect the dressing indicated she would to cover a resident.	rofiber dressing and 2 x2 inch hydrocolloid dressing. Nurse to clean the stool from	F	314		All personnel performing trawill be observed for approprietechnique during dressing of every six months. These evaluations will be complete Infection Control Coordinat Director of Nursing or administrative RN (Attachm Evaluation results with be reto the Quality Assurance Coin order for the purpose of monitoring progress. A mir of 10% of these will be commonthly; these evaluations April 7th, 2011. Annual inswill continue in regards to incontinent care.	riate hanges ed by the or, hent C). eported himum pleted began	

Facility ID: 923373

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION

IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:

PRINTED: 05/15/2011 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

COMPLETED

A. BUILDING 1A - MAIN BLDG B. WING 345194 05/13/2011 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **6701 FAYETTEVILLE ROAD GLENFLORA** LUMBERTON, NC 28360 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X5) COMPLETION DATE (X4) ID PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 038 K 038 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD DISCLAIMER SS≒E Exit access is arranged so that exits are readily RESPONSE PREFACE: accessible at all times in accordance with section 19,2.1 7.1. GlenFlora acknowledges receipt of the statement of deficiencies and proposes this plan of correction to the extent that the summary of findings is factually correct and in order to maintain compliance with applicable rules and This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: provisions of quality of care of Based on the observations and staff interview Residents. The plan of correction is during the tour on 5/13/2011 the facility had a screened in porch on the egress corridor on the submitted as a written allegation of 300 hallway that has a magnetic locking device compliance. installed on the corridor side door. There is no door release device installed in the room to GlenFlora's response to this statement release the magnet in an emergency other than of deficiencies and plan of correction does not denote agreement with the statement of deficiencies nor does it NOTE: the locking device did release with constitute an admission that any activation of the fire alarm system. deficiency is accurate. Further, CFR#; 42 CFR 483.70 (a) GlenFlora reserves the right to refute NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 062 K 062 any deficiency on this statement of SS=F deficiencies through informal dispute Required automatic sprinkler systems are resolution, formal appeal, and/or other continuously maintained in reliable operating administrative or legal procedures. condition and are inspected and tested periodically. 19.7.6, 4.6.12, NFPA 13, NFPA 25, 9.7.5 This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on the observations and staff interview during the tour on 4/20/2011 the following items were observed as noncompliant with the sprinkler system in the main sprinkler riser room, specific

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

Director Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are clied, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 2

(X8) DATE

5/27/2011

Executive

program participation.

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 05/15/2011 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			A. BUILDING 1A - MAIN BLDG		COMPLETED			
		345194	B. WIN	IG_		05/13	/2011	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GLENFLORA				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5701 FAYETTEVILLE ROAD LUMBERTON, NC 28360				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		ULD BE	(X6) COMPLETION DATE	
K 062	findings include: The facility has according side of the spring closed will affect the system. These par	celerator/ air supply lines to the ikler risers that have valves if e operation of the sprinkler ticular valves are not equipped upervised tamper alarms.	K (062	 In order to resolve deficient brake beam sensor will be it at the rear 300 hall door (lesscreened in porch) to allow patients to access in order to facility from the porch. The brake beam sensor will by deactivating door despite presence of a wandering de The brake beam sensor will tested weekly in conjunction the door alarm tests. Any failures will be reported plant operations director to executive director for immediate action. K-062 Plan of Correction The accelerator, which is conto the sprinkler risers, will be into the monitoring system 	nstalled ading to for conter function e the vice. be n with the ediate onnected on tied through	6/26/2011	
					 a tamper alarm/switch to be installed by the vendor. The tamper alarm will be to site on the day of installatio ensure functionality. The vendor will continue to routine inspections of the facritical monitoring system to compliance. 	ested on on to o conduct acility's	,	

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: 517421

Facility ID: 923373

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 2

